

Mr. Paul Burnham [Error - No address provided!]

Civic 1 Harrow 26 November 2018 Our ref: 4443627

Dear Mr. Burnham

Thank you for your request for information received on 14 November 2018.

This request is being handled under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

I can confirm that the information requested is held by Harrow Council. I have detailed below the information that is being released to you.

The GLA's Building Council Homes for Londoners programme was opened for bids in May 2018, with a settlement being announced in October 2018.

Please provide a breakdown of your Council's BID under this programme, with the name of each proposed development, and the number of proposed dwellings by housing tenure in each case.

Please identify each proposed development separately.

Please identify each housing tenure separately, i.e.,

- 1. Council social rent
- 2. London Affordable Rent
- 3. London Living Rent
- 4. London Shared Ownership
- 5. Home Ownership
- 6. Any other tenures (please specify separately)

ANS - All the schemes we submitted in our bid under the BCHfL were successful in being approved for funding and therefore our answer to this request is the same as the one asking for a breakdown between tenures. Please see table below

Bid Name	Total No of Units	Council Social Rent	London Affordable Rent	London Living Rent	London Shared Ownership	Home Ownership	Other (Harrow Affordable Rent)
Regeneration Sites	70	0	0	0	0	0	70
Harrow Indicative BCHfL	345	169	138	0	38	0	0
General Fund	50	0	0	0	0	0	50
Harrow Infill Various	53	0	0	0	0	0	53
Chichester Court	26	0	0	0	0	0	26

Waxwell Lane	2	0	0	0	0	0	2
Gayton Road	72	0	0	0	0	0	72
	618	169	138	0	38	0	273

If you have any questions,	please	contact m	ne on	0208	420	9215	or

If you are dissatisfied with the way your request for information has been handled, you can request an internal review of Harrow Council's decision by writing to:

Nick Powell – Head of Housing Services Harrow Council Civic Centre, Station Road Harrow HA1 2XF

If you remain dissatisfied with the handling of your request or complaint, you have a right to appeal to the Information Commissioner at:

The Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF

Telephone: 0303 123 1113

Website: http://www.ico.org.uk/complaints/handling/complain

There is no charge for making an appeal.

Yours sincerely

Mark Fosh Housing Information Team Manager CHW - Information Strategy & Support 0208 420 9215